01-17-2002

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTIMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 5/39) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101949739	Potent and Trademark Office Docket Po.: NEM-03501				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of a viving party(ies) Name: NEC C. poration				
Takashi YAZALI 10-24-01	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
YesNo <u>X</u>	Street Address: 7-1 Shiba 5 come				
Nature of conveyance:	Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN				
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: October 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X				
Execution Bute. Seloser 16, 2001	10040071				
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the applications is: October 18, 2001				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta					
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Group Internal Address: Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar Street Address: 101 Federal Street	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110					
	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	7. Deposit account nuraber:				
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. Donald W. Muirhead; 33,978					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required covered sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Westbington D. C. 2023					

01 FC:581

Form PTO-1595

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application entitled: PROTECTION STRUCTURE OF A CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

	executed on even date herevexecuted on			
()	now U.S. Application No		filed	· ;
and has full right to assignments, agreen	convey their entire interest, beents, licenses, mortgages, sec	oth legal and equit curity interests, or	able, in and to said in other encumbrances	iventions free from all prior whatsoever; and
5-chome, Minato-ku	, NEC Corporation ("ASSIGN , Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of y and all patents to be obtained	acquiring the enti	corporation having e re right, title and inte	xecutive offices at 7-1, Shiba erest in and to said invention
consideration, the re Undersigned hereby title and interest in a resulting therefrom,	REFORE, in consideration of ceipt and sufficiency of which sells, assigns and transfers und to said invention or inventincluding any and all divisions thereof; and all resulting parts.	h are hereby ackno nto said ASSIGNE ions, as described nals, continuations.	wledged by each of t E, its successors and in the aforesaid appli	the Undersigned, each of the assigns, their entire right, ication and all applications
on said application o	f the Undersi ed hereby aut r applications to said ASSIGI said application shall hereina	NEE or its success	ors and assigns; the U	ty to issue any and all patents Indersigned agree(s) that the
ASSIGNEE or its su successors and assign or for other legal pro requested; to execute effective; and to gene	of the Undersigned further agreessors and assigns, to commons, any facts relating to said in ceedings whenever requested and deliver, on request, all laterally do everything possible force proper patent protection	nunicate to said As nvention or inventil; to testify in any in awful papers required to aid said ASSIG	SSIGNEE, its repressions including eviden interference or other life to make any of the NEE, its successors of the succe	entatives or agents or its nee for interference purposes legal proceedings, whenever ne foregoing provisions or assigns and nominees to
Each of the 02110, to insert here	indersigned hereby authorize on any further identification i	s Hutchins, Wheel nformation necess	er & Dittmar, of 101 ary or desirable for re	Federal Street, Boston, MA ecordation of this document.
<u>Inventors(s)</u>		Date Signed	Witnes	ses
1. <u>Jakuski</u> Name: TAKASHI YA	Yazaki (125) ZAKI	10/18/2001	Dital.	Li Chai
2. Name:				
3 Name:				

() Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

HWD2 740893v1

Name:

PATENT REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0073